•

FORM PTO-1619A EXDIVES OF/30/09 OMD 6051-0027	11-10-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
MM	101161167			
a) 198 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEE	т		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	inal document(s) or copy(les).		
X New	X Assignment Secu	irity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	age of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe			
Corrective Document	U.S. GOV (For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv			
Name (line 1) Wheeler, James, R.	migra in equilibrium matters of CONV	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Compass Worldwide LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) Kentucky limited liability company domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) One Riverfront Plaza of a domestic correspondence of a do				
Address (line 2) Suite 1404	,	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Louisville	KY	40202		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Lee OK				
7 Public burdon reporting for this cullaction of information is estimated to average approximatory 38 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this hurden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Waxhington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Waxhington, D.G. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Peckage. 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUM(RTS TO THIS ADDR(SS.				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
PATENT REEL: 010224 FRAME: 0358				

•

		······································		
FORM PTC Expires 09/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number 502-585-2040	
Namç	David W. Nagle, Jr	₹ <b>*</b>		
Address (line 1)	Wheat, Smith & Ber	es		
Address (line 2)	1515 Citizens Plaz	8		
Address (line 3)	500 West Jefferson	Street		
Address (line 4)	Louisville, Kentuc	ky 40202		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyar	ace document # 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	etent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
09135135				
L				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten It named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	· · · · · ·		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT	
has i	not been assigned.			
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties invol	lved. #	
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	A	uthorization to charge additiona	al fees: Yes No	
Statement ar	nd Signature	·····		
attache	best of my knowledge and bel d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.		n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as	
David W. 1	Nagle, Jr.	T-WN.	5- 11-10-99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS, I, James R. Wheeler, residing at 1138 Bordeaux St., Pleasanton, CA 94566, have invented certain improvements in a APPARATUS FOR THE DISPENSING OF HEATED VISCOUS FOOD PRODUCT and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on \_\_\_\_\_, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Compass Worldwide, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having offices at One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1404, Louisville, KY 40202 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Compass Worldwide, LLC the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Compass Worldwide, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the

1

invention, and I agree to cooperate with Compass Worldwide, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Compass Worldwide, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Compass Worldwide, LLC.

Lames R. Wheeler Signed and sealed at Pleasanton, LA

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ) ss County of <u>ALAMEDA</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>Auc</u>, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission expires 12 - 29 - 2001

